

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 449 OF 2008

MADHU JOSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALIT MOHAN JOSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, PERMISSION TO FILE T.P. and office report )

Date: 15/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue fresh notice for service on the unserved respondents.  
Notice be also given dasti.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master