

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 449 OF 2008

MADHU JOSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALIT MOHAN JOSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 14/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petition shall stand dismissed as
against respondent Nos. 4 and 5 in case steps for fresh
service of notice on the aforesaid two respondents,
furnishing the correct present address of R. No. 5, is
not taken within two weeks from today.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]
COURT MASTER

TRANSFER PETITION (CR.) NO. 449 OF 2008

MADHU JOSHI

..PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

LALIT MOHAN JOSHI & ORS.

..RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

The transfer petition shall stand dismissed as
against respondent Nos. 4 and 5 in case steps for fresh
service of notice on the aforesaid two respondents,
furnishing the correct present address of R. No. 5, is

not taken within two weeks from today.

.....J.
(AFTAB ALAM)

New Delhi;
September 14, 2010.