

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 449 OF 2008

MADHU JOSHI .. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALIT MOHAN JOSHI & ORS. .. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, PERMISSION TO FILE T.P. and office report)

Date: 13/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ambika Ray, Mr. A. Chatterjee,
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is disposed of in terms of the
signed order.

(DINESH KUMAR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER

Note : Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 449 OF 2008

Madhu Joshi .. Petitioner

vs.

Lalit Mohan Joshi & Ors. .. Respondents

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has brought to our notice
the Report which is submitted by the Mediators intimating

the Court that the Mediators have been able persuade the parties to arrive at a settlement. The Report to that effect has been placed on record. It appears from the Report that the parties have settled the matter out of court. Therefore, nothing survives in this petition, which is disposed of accordingly.

.....J
(DR. MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA)

.....j
(ANIL R. DAVE)

New Delhi
13th December, 2010